#### 501780412 01/09/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Craig Eldershaw	12/21/2011
Mark Jeffrey Stefik	01/03/2012
Alan G. Bell	12/21/2011
Lance E. Good	12/23/2011
Daniel H. Greene	01/03/2012
Francisco Eduardo Torres	01/03/2012
Serdar Uckun	12/22/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13335870

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206) 381 - 3999 Phone: 206 381-3900 lali@cascadiaip.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cascadia Intellectual Property Address Line 1: 12360 Lake City Way NE

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98125

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027503 FRAME: 0727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20101389Q-US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista A. Wittman
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_PARC_signed#page1. source=Assignment_PARC_signed#page2. source=Assignment_PARC_signed#page3. source=Assignment_PARC_signed#page4.	üf üf

PATENT REEL: 027503 FRAME: 0728

Attorney File No.: 20101389Q-US-CIP

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "lentitled: Computer-Implemented System And Metho	nventor(s)") on a United States patent application d For Providing Gun Shot Detection Through A
<u>Centralized Parking Services Server</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed	
which Application:	
<ul><li>☒ is being executed concurrently herewith,</li><li>☒ was first executed on</li></ul>	
<ul><li>☐ was filed on as Application N</li><li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App</li></ul>	
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delawar assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(	e Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and is entitled to all rights in the Application and the s).
assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exthe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publications.	nereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), colusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all ications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, entions and treaties, and any provisional applications
<ol> <li>agree that PARC may apply for and receive all f</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by PARC; and</li> </ol>	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; oreign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Course Eletter	12/21/20/1
Craig Eldershaw	DATE / / W/I
Make Sta	Jan 3 2012
Mark Jeffrey Stefik	DATE
Ant Boli	12/21/2011
Álan G. Bell	DATE
Lance E. Good	DATE

I

PATENT

Attorney File No.: 20101389Q-US-CIP

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "In entitled: Computer-Implemented System And Method Centralized Parking Services Server (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed which Application:	For Providing Gun Shot Detection Through A
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on</li> <li>as Application No</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App</li> </ul>	
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), i Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s	s entitled to all rights in the Application and the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exthe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publicated and all priority rights under all present or future convertion which priority is claimed in the Application; and (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to iss	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all cations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide.
<ol> <li>agree that PARC may apply for and receive all fe</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all actio requested by PARC; and</li> </ol>	preign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Craig Eldershaw	DATE
Mark Jeffrey Stefik	DATE
Alan G. Bell	DATÉ
apge E. Good	12/23/2011

$\frown$ 1	Attorney File No.: 20101389Q-US-CIP
Daniel H. Greene	7/3/2017 DATE
Francisco Eduardo Torres	1/3/2012 DATE

DATE

Serdar Uckun

Attorney File No.: 20101389Q-US-CIP

Daniel H. Green	DATE
Francisco Eduardo Torres	DATE
So Dan new	DECEMBER 22, 2011
Cardar Habrea	DATE